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Co mp an y: ROOD, RIDDLE & PARTNERS, P.S.C.
Company ID: 0187805
State of origin: Kentucky
Formation date: 8/28/1981 12:00:00 AM
Date filed: 2/27/2025 2:56:34 PM
Fee: $15.00
Principal Office
P O BOX 12070
LEXINGTON, KY 40580

Registered Agent Name/Address
DEBORAH SPIKE-PIERCE, D.V.M.
2150 GEORGETOWN ROAD
LEXINGTON, KY 40511

Current Officers
President Deborah Spike-Pierce PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Secretary Rolf Embertson PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Brett Woodie PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Scott Pierce PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Scott Hopper Po Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Bart Barber PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Scott Ahlschwede PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Alan Ruggles PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Scott Morrison PO Box 12070 Lexington, ky 40580
Vice President Norman C Newton PO Box 12070 Lexington, ky 40580
Vice President Jeff Cook PO Box 12070 Lexington, ky 40580
Vice President Kathleen Paasch PO box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Raul Bras PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Brad Tanner PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Dale Brown PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Woodrow Friend PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Bonnie Barr PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Laurie Metcalfe PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Peter Morresey PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Katherine Garrett PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Etta Bradecamp PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Jose Bras PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Kevin Hyde PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Scott Fleming PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President William Gilsenan PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Maria Schnobrich PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Simon Soignier PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Craig Lesser PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
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Vice President Margaret Turpin PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Colton Thacker PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Pete Sheerin PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Jordan Kiviniemi-Moore PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Julia Gloviczki PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Patricia Flores Cifuentes PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Katharine Christie PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Vice President Daniel Devis PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580

Shareholders
Shareholder Deborah Spike-Pierce PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Rolf Embertson PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Brett Woodie PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Scott Pierce PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Scott Hopper PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Bart Barber PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Scott Ahlschwede PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Alan Ruggles PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Scott Morrison PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Norman C Newton PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Jeff Cook PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Kathleen Paasch PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Raul Bras PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Brad Tanner PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Dale Brown PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Woodrow Friend PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Bonnie Barr PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Laurie Metcalfe PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Peter Morresey PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Katherine Garrett PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Etta Bradecamp PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Jose Bras PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Kevin Hyde PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Scott Fleming PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder William Gilsenan PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Maria Schnobrich PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Simon Soignier PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Craig Lesser PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Margaret Turpin PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Colton Thacker PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Pete Sheerin PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Jordan Kiviniemi-Moore PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Julia Gloviczki PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Patricia Flores Cifuentes PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
Shareholder Katharine Christie PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580
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Shareholder Daniel Devis PO Box 12070 Lexington KY 40580

County: FAYETTE
Business size: Large
Business type: Health Services

Signatures
Each of the shareholders, not less than one-half (1/2) of the directors, and each of the officers other than secretary
and treasurer is a qualified person.
Signature Deborah Spike-Pierce
Title CEO/President


